

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 307
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "tires" insert "except"; in line 11, after "9-228(a)" insert "and (f)"; strike in their entirety lines 14 through 18, inclusive; after line 18, insert:

"BY adding to

Article - Environment

Section 9-228(g)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(1996 Replacement Volume and 1999 Supplement)

(As enacted by Chapter 627 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 1997)";

and in line 21, strike "9-228(f) and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 9 and 17, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 18, 24, and 27, in each instance, strike "(F)" and substitute "(G)"; in line 18, strike "OR CAUSE TO BE DISPOSED OF"; in line 19, after "EXCEPT" insert "THROUGH A LICENSED SCRAP TIRE HAULER OR"; and in line 28, strike "COMMERCIAL" and substitute "MONETARY OR FINANCIAL".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 31, strike "(H), (I), OR (J)", and substitute "(H)(1), (I)(1), OR (J)(1)"; in line 32, strike "(H)" and substitute "(H)(1)"; and in line 33, strike "(J)" and substitute "(J)(1)".

On page 3, in line 6, after "DEPARTMENT." insert "EACH DAY A VIOLATION OCCURS IS A SEPARATE VIOLATION UNDER THIS SUBSECTION.".